
APPAREL MADE-UPS & HOME FURNISHING 
SECTOR SKILL COUNCIL 

Sale of Scrap 

Greetings from the Apparel Made-ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council. 

Introduction of AMH SSC 

This is to introduce this Sector Skill Council. 

The Government of India has constituted Prime Minister's ambitious skill development programme 
under the leadership of the National Skill Development Corporation. The NSDC mandates skill 
formation to develop the workforce with enhanced skill through structured programme and 
assessment. 

AMH SSC has been launched jointly by the Ministry of Textiles, National Skill Development 
Corporation and the Apparel Export Promotion Council with primary mandate of enhancing and to 
build a capacity in skill development. One of the salient features of the AMH SSC is designing of 

training programmes, based on industry demands of different segments and to ensure that all 
successful trainees are certified through accredited agency. 

AMH SSC has been authorized by NSDC for evolving assessing proficiencies of skills of trainees for 

the Apparel, Made-ups and Home furnishing sectors for their respective subject areas. The 

assessment is defined as a structured process in which evidence of performance is gathered and 

evaluated against approved QPs/NOSs, as approved by the NSDC. 

AMHSSC would like to dispose of the following list of items lying with us at a reserve price 

mentioned along with it. 

Description 
Water Dispenser 
Coffee Maker 
Mobile 
Vaccum Cleaner 
Inverter 
Air Conditioners (3 Units) 
Air Conditioners (1 Units) 
Air Conditioners (2 Units) 
AC Stabilizer 
Chairs (8 Units) 
Tables (2 Units) 
Modular Furniture 
Sofa&Chair 
Partitions and Fixtures 
Partitions and Fixtures 
Partitions and Fixtures 

Reserve Price Price quoted 
125 
195 
297 
287 

1,186 
9,300 
2,018 
8,394 

1,205 
1,055 
1,30,168 
4,980 
9,438 
250 
96 



Interested parties may send their sealed quotations on or before 29th July 2022, 5 p.m. 

Parties may come on 26th July 2022 to see the items listed above. 

The sealed quotations may be sent to: 

Mr. Ujjal Kar 

Assistant Director 
Apparel, Made-ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council 

3rd floor, Flat No. A-312 To A-323, Somdatt Chamber-1, 

Bhikaji Cama Place, 
Africa Avenue, 
New Delhi - 110066 

Thanking you, 

Atul Madan 
Director 
AMHSSC 
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