

## Sale of Scrap

Greetings from the Apparel Made-ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council.

## Introduction of AMH SSC

This is to introduce this Sector Skill Council.

The Government of India has constituted Prime Minister's ambitious skill development programme under the leadership of the National Skill Development Corporation. The NSDC mandates skill formation to develop the workforce with enhanced skill through structured programme and assessment.

AMH SSC has been launched jointly by the Ministry of Textiles, National Skill Development Corporation and the Apparel Export Promotion Council with primary mandate of enhancing and to build a capacity in skill development. One of the salient features of the AMH SSC is designing of training programmes, based on industry demands of different segments and to ensure that all successful trainees are certified through accredited agency.

AMH SSC has been authorized by NSDC for evolving assessing proficiencies of skills of trainees for the Apparel, Made-ups and Home furnishing sectors for their respective subject areas. The assessment is defined as a structured process in which evidence of performance is gathered and evaluated against approved QPs/NOSs, as approved by the NSDC.

AMHSSC would like to dispose of the following list of items lying with us at a reserve price mentioned along with it.

Description	Reserve Price	Price quoted
Water Dispenser	125	
Coffee Maker	195	
Mobile	297	
Vaccum Cleaner	287	
Inverter	1,186	
Air Conditioners (3 Units)	9,300	
Air Conditioners (1 Units)	2,018	
Air Conditioners (2 Units)	8,394	
AC Stabilizer	482	
Chairs (8 Units)	1,205	
Tables (2 Units)	1,055	
Modular Furniture	1,30,168	
Sofa & Chair	4,980	
Partitions and Fixtures	9,438	
Partitions and Fixtures	250	
Partitions and Fixtures	96	

Interested parties may send their sealed quotations on or before 29th July 2022, 5 p.m..

Parties may come on 26<sup>th</sup> July 2022 to see the items listed above.

The sealed quotations may be sent to:

Mr. Ujjal Kar Assistant Director Apparel, Made-ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council 3rd floor, Flat No. A-312 To A-323 , Somdatt Chamber-1, Bhikaji Cama Place, Africa Avenue, New Delhi - 110066

Thanking you,

Atul Madan Director

**AMHSSC**